services at the rate of Two Hundred Thirty Dollars ($230.00) per hour for all services rendered, except 

for matters involving litigation or administrative appeals. For matters involving litigation or 

administrative appeals compensation shall be a rate of Two Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($255.00) per 

hour. Law Director shall submit an itemized statement for all services rendered on a monthly basis. 

Law Director shall be reimbursed for normal and ordinary expenses associated with the performance of

his duties except that he shall not be reimbursed for any mileage incurred traveling to or from any